

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7781 OF 2023 IN WP/2971/1989
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.5155 OF 2023 IN WP/2971/1989 WITH
CA/5154/2023 IN WP/2971/1989 WITH CA/7784/2023 IN
WP/2971/1989 WITH CA/13384/2022 IN WP/2971/1989 WITH
CA/14858/2022 IN WP/2971/1989 WITH CA/15897/2022 IN
WP/2971/1989

Dadamiya Miya Khair Mohd
(Died through L.Rs.)
Gori Begum Dadamiya Qureshi
and another

.... Applicants

Versus

Tarwindar Singh Dhillon and Co.
Through its Chairman

.... Respondent

.....

Mr. A.S. Kulkarni, Advocate h/f Mr. J.V. Deshpande, Advocate
for the Applicants in CA/7781/2023

Mr. A.S. Kulkarni, Advocate h/f Mr. L.B. Deshmukh, Advocate
for the Applicants in CA/5154/23 & CA/5155/2023

Mr. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for the Sole Respondent

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 14th JULY, 2023

ORDER :

1. Mr. V.R. Dhorde, learned advocate states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of sole respondent in Civil Application No.7781 of 2023. He seeks time.
2. Stand over to 27th July, 2023.
3. Interim relief, if any to continue.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE